

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.11 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. Nos. 2 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36936/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in LPA  
No.853/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MOSTT. MUNI KUER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Anita Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Kaberi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is delay of 3534 days in filing the  
substitution application. No cause much less  
sufficient cause has been shown for condoning the  
delay in filing the substitution application. The  
application for condonation of delay accordingly  
stands rejected.

Consequently, the application for substitution,  
being barred by limitation, also stands dismissed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master