

V
ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36936/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2008 in LPA No.853/2000 of the
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MOSTT. MUNI KUER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Atity Pratap Singh,Adv.
Ms. Anita Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Kaveri Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.
For Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramjee Prasad,Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER